TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Personal Training Institute, LLC		108/21/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Personal Training Institute Franchise Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	500 North Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 266
City:	Jericho
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11753
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033784	PERSONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)876-6690 Phone: 800-888-4848

Email: magyar_j@subway.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Magyar Address Line 1: 325 Bic Drive

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Duplessie
Signature:	/Danielle Duplessie/
	TRADEMARK

900210088 REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0129

IOP \$40,00 3033784

Date:	12/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PTI TM Assignment to PTFV#page1.tif source=PTI TM Assignment to PTFV#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PERSONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, LLC (Assignor), a New York limited liability company, located at 500 North Broadway, Suite 266, Jericho, New York 11753 was as of, on or about November 26, 2002 and December 27, 2005, the owner of record of Trademark Registration No. 2,654,808 and 3,033,784 respectively for PERSONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE as shown by the Patent and Trademark Office records and

WHEREAS, said trademark and the Certificates of Registration thereof were duly assigned and transferred on or about August 1, 2008 to Personal Training Institute Franchise Ventures, LLC (Assignee), a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 500 North Broadway, Suite 266, Jericho, New York 11753, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid assignment and transfer of said mark and Certificates of Registration, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration said Assignor, hereby acknowledges as of August , 2008, the aforesaid assignment and transfer, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark PERSONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE Certificates of Registration No. 2,654,808 and 3,033,784, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

SAID trademark and its registration are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term G-\text{Kaplan, EventKaplan (FTI Franchise) w Franchise Brands LLCAGRE\Trademark Assignment Agreement, word

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0131

for which said Certificates of Registration have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

This assignment shall be, and it is hereby made, effective as of August 1008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Personal Training Institute LLC has caused these presents to be signed and executed by Evan Kaplan, its Managing Member, as of August 2008.

Evan Kaplan

Its: Member

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MAIN

RECORDED: 12/20/2011

On this ____ day of August, in the year 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared EVAN KAPLAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

> GLEN S. EDELMAN Notary Public, State of New York No.4826716 Qualified in Suffolk County

Comm. exp. October 31, 200

G:\Kaplan, Evan\Kaplan (PTI Franchise) w Franchise Brands LLC\AGRE\Trademark Assignment Agreement.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0132